
2024 SCURRY-ROSSER WILDCAT BASEBALL SCHEDULE
9/18/2023

DATE DAY TEAM OPPONENT PLACE TIME

Feb. 9 Fri V (sc) Blooming Grove AWAY 500PM

Feb. 12 Mon JV (sc) Willspoint AWAY 500PM

Feb. 13 Tues V (sc)Willspont HOME 500PM

Feb. 16 Fri V (sc) Quinlan Ford HOME 500PM

Feb. 19 Mon V Itasca AWAY 530pm

Feb.22-24 Thurs-Sat JV ENNIS TOURNAMENT AWAY TBA

Feb.22-24 Thurs-Sat V BUFFALO AWAY TBA

Feb.27 Tues JV/V Quinlan Ford AWAY 4:30/700p

Feb.29-Mar.2 Thurs-Sat V Mexia Tournament AWAY TBA

Mar. 1 Fri JV Caddo Mills HOME 600PM

Mar. 5 Tues JV Rice HOME TBA

Mar. 7-9 Thurs-Sat V Canton Tournament AWAY TBA

Mar. 13 Wed JV/V Athens HOME 10:00 AM

Mar. 14 Thurs V Lone Oak AWAY 10:00 AM

Mar. 19 Tues V * Cedar Hill Trinity AWAY 600pm

Mar. 22 Fri V * Cedar Hill Trinity HOME 500pm

Mar. 23 Sat V Terrell AWAY 1100am

Mar. 25 Mon JV DH- Crandall AWAY 430pm

Mar. 26 Tues V * Duncanville Village Tech AWAY 500pm

Mar. 28 Thurs V * Duncanville Village Tech HOME 600pm

Apr. 1 Mon JV DH--Palmer AWAY TBA

Apr. 2 Tues V * Dallas Madison AWAY 600pm

Apr. 5 Fri V * Dallas Madison HOME 600pm

Apr. 6 Sat V @ Athens AWAY 100PM

Apr. 9 Tues JV/V Willspoint AWAY 4:30/7:00PM

Apr. 12 Fri JV/V OPEN OPEN OPEN

Apr. 16 Tues JV/V * ## Palmer HOME 4:30/700PM

Apr. 19 Fri JV/V * Palmer AWAY 4:30/7:00p

Apr.23 Tues V KAUFMAN TBA TBA

Apr. 26 Fri V KAUFMAN TBA TBA

## - Senior Night                     District (*)

Head Coach: AJ Valdez Athletic Director:  John David Caffey

Asst. Coach: Bennet Reagan Asst. Athletic Director: Ryan Mciver

Superintendent: Ronny Snow Athletic Trainer: Shalee Rater

Principal: Chandra Bobavec

Assistant Principal: Tim Cook



SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE



2023 SCURRY-ROSSER WILDCAT BASEBALL SCHEDULE
3/19/2023

DATE DAY TEAM OPPONENT PLACE TIME

Feb. 9 Thurs V (sc) Kemp AWAY 630p

Feb. 10 Fri V (sc) Itasca AWAY 430p

Feb. 16 Thurs JV/V (sc) Quinlan Ford AWAY 530p

Feb. 17 Fri JV/V (sc) Venus HOME 5:00p

Feb. 21 Tues JV/V Kemp HOME 4:30/7:00p

Feb. 25 Sat V (DH) Cistercian Prep HOME 10:00a

Feb.28 Tues JV/V Quinlan Ford HOME 4:30/700p

Mar. 2-4 Thurs-Sat V Mexia Tournament AWAY TBA

Mar. 3 Fri JV Caddo Mills HOME 430p

Mar. 7 Tues V Waco La Vega AWAY 500p

Mar. 9-11 Thurs-Sat V Canton Tournamnt AWAY TBA

Mar. 10 Fri JV Caddo Mills AWAY 430p

Mar. 16 Thurs JV/V Blooming Grove HOME 1200p/200p

Mar. 21 Tues V Cedar Hill Trinity HOME 600pm

Mar. 24 Fri V Cedar Hill Trinity AWAY 430/700p

Mar. 27 Mon JV Terrell Away 500pm

Mar. 28 Tues V Duncanville Village Tech HOME 600pm

Mar. 31 Fri V Duncanville Village Tech AWAY 600pm

Apr. 1 Sat V GRAND SALINE AWAY 1100am

Apr. 3 Mon JV DH--Palmer HOME 500pm

Apr. 4 Tues V ## Dallas Madison HOME 600pm

Apr. 6 Thurs V Dallas Madison AWAY 600pm

Apr. 10 Mon JV DH—Forney Away 500/700pm

Apr. 11 Tues V Cedar Hill Newman HOME 600pm

Apr. 14 Fri V Cedar Hill Newman AWAY 600pm

Apr. 18 Tues JV/V Palmer AWAY 4:30/7:00p

Apr. 21 Fri JV/V Palmer HOME 4:30/7:00p

Apr.28 Fri JV/V KAUFMAN TBA TBA

## - Senior Night                     District (bold)

Head Coach: AJ Valdez Interim Athletic Director: Tim Cook

Asst. Coach: Justin Bundy Assistant Superintendent: Adan Casas

Principal: Chandra Bobavec Assistant Superintendent: Cindy Reed-Wiedemann

Assistant Principal: Tim Cook Superintendent: Ronny Snow

Asst. AD / Athletic Trainer: Shalee Rater



SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE



2023 SCURRY-ROSSER WILDCAT BASEBALL SCHEDULE
1/20/2021

DATE DAY TEAM OPPONENT PLACE TIME

Feb. 8 TUES V (sc) 

Feb. 16 THURS V (sc) QUINLAN FORD AWAY 500PM

Feb. 28 TUES JV/V QUINLAN FORD HOME 430PM

Mar. 2-4 THUR - SAT V MEXIA TOURNAMENT AWAY TBA

Mar. 4 FRI JV CADDO MILLS AWAY 500PM

Mar. 8 Tues JV VENUS HOME 530PM

Mar. 10-12 THURS-SAT V Tyler Chapel Hill Tournament AWAY TBA

Mar. 15 Tues JV/V * KEMP HOME 4:30/7:00p

Mar. 18 FRI JV/V AWAY 4:30/7:00p

Mar. 22 Tues JV/V HOME 4:30/7:00p

Mar. 26 SAT V/JV * PALMER AWAY 1100a/130p

Mar. 29 Tues JV/V * BLOOMING GROVE HOME 4:30/7:00p

Apr. 1 Fri JV/V HOME 4:30/7:00p

Apr. 5 Tues JV/V * RICE AWAY 4:30/7:00p

Apr. 9 SAT V/JV * KEMP AWAY 1100a/130p

Apr. 12 Tues JV/V * MALAKOFF HOME 4:30/7:00p

Apr. 14 Thurs JV/V * EUSTACE AWAY 4:30/7:00p

Apr. 19 Tues JV/V *## PALMER HOME 4:30/7:00p

Apr. 22 Fri JV/V * BLOOMING GROVE AWAY 4:30/7:00p

Apr. 29 Fri JV/V * RICE HOME 4:30/7:00p

Apr. 30 SAT V * MILDRED AWAY 100pm

## - Senior Night * - District

Head Coach: AJ Valdez Athletic Director: Jeff Cleveland

Asst. Coach: Justin Bundy Superintendent: James Sanders

Principal: Grant Miller Assistant Superintendent: Cindy Reed-Wiedemann

Assistant Principal: Chandra Bobavec Assistant Superintendent: Adan Casas

Asst. AD / Athletic Trainer: Shalee Rater

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE



2024 SCURRY-ROSSER WILDCAT BASEBALL SCHEDULE
9/18/2023

DATE DAY TEAM OPPONENT PLACE TIME FIELD ADDRESS

Feb. 9 Fri V (sc) Blooming Grove AWAY 500PM 212 W Grady St, Blooming Grove, TX 76626--behind HS GYM

Feb. 12 Mon JV (sc) Willspoint AWAY 500PM 1800 W South Commerce St, Wills Point, TX 75169

Feb. 13 Tues V (sc)Willspont HOME 500PM

Feb. 16 Fri V (sc) Quinlan Ford HOME 500PM

Feb. 19 Mon V Itasca AWAY 530pm 5736 fm 67 ITASCA, TX 76055

Feb.22-24 Thurs-Sat JV ENNIS TOURNAMENT AWAY TBA 2301 Ensign Rd, Ennis, TX 75119

Feb.22-24 Thurs-Sat V BUFFALO AWAY TBA 335 Bison Trail

Feb.27 Tues JV/V Quinlan Ford AWAY 4:30/700p 10064 TX-34 BUS, Quinlan, TX 75474

Feb.29-Mar.2 Thurs-Sat V Mexia Tournament AWAY TBA 393 FM 2681, Mexia, TX 76667

Mar. 1 Fri JV Caddo Mills HOME 600PM

Mar. 5 Tues JV Rice HOME TBA

Mar. 7-9 Thurs-Sat V Canton Tournament AWAY TBA 1110 TX-243, Canton, TX 75103

Mar. 13 Wed JV/V Athens HOME 10:00 AM

Mar. 14 Thurs V Lone Oak AWAY 10:00 AM possible Monday game

Mar. 19 Tues V * Cedar Hill Trinity AWAY 600pm 1231 E Pleasant Run Rd, Cedar Hill, TX 75104

Mar. 22 Fri V * Cedar Hill Trinity HOME 500pm

Mar. 23 Sat V Terrell AWAY 1100am 1039 9th St, Terrell, TX 75160

Mar. 25 Mon JV DH- Crandall AWAY 430pm 13385 FM3039, Crandall, TX 75114

Mar. 26 Tues V * Duncanville Village Tech AWAY 500pm 1099 S PEACH ST. Duncanville, Tx75137

Mar. 28 Thurs V * Duncanville Village Tech HOME 600pm

Apr. 1 Mon JV DH--Palmer AWAY TBA 112 FM813, Palmer, TX 75152

Apr. 2 Tues V * Dallas Madison AWAY 600pm 8121 Dell Garden Ave Dallas, Tx 75217

Apr. 5 Fri V * Dallas Madison HOME 600pm

Apr. 6 Sat V @ Athens AWAY 100PM 101-199 Dull Averiette St, Athens, TX 75751

Apr. 9 Tues JV/V Willspoint AWAY 4:30/7:00PM 1800 W South Commerce St, Wills Point, TX 75169

Apr. 12 Fri JV/V OPEN OPEN OPEN

Apr. 16 Tues JV/V * ## Palmer HOME 4:30/700PM

Apr. 19 Fri JV/V * Palmer AWAY 4:30/7:00p 112 FM813, Palmer, TX 75152

Apr.23 Tues V KAUFMAN TBA TBA

Apr. 26 Fri V KAUFMAN TBA TBA

## - Senior Night                     District (*)

Head Coach: AJ Valdez Athletic Director:  John David Caffey

Asst. Coach: Bennet Reagan Asst. Athletic Director: Ryan Mciver

Superintendent: Ronny Snow Athletic Trainer: Shalee Rater

Principal: Chandra Bobavec

Assistant Principal: Tim Cook

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE


